SCHAUMANN-products

for organic farming

The company Schaumann Agri International GmbH, Pinneberg as well as the SCHAUMANN-factorys in Eilsleben and
Feuchtwangen are inspected and certified annually by ABCERT AG, Esslingen (DE-OKO-006), currently until 31.12.2024.
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The following SCHAUMANN products are recommended for use in organic livestock farming:

Cattle*

DETAMIN VK B
SCHAUMANN LECKSTEIN
DETAMIN 101 8

DETAMIN 718

DETAMIN 91 B

DETAMIN GA-SPEZIAL B
DETAMIN GA-SPEZIAL PLUS B
DETAMIN TOP SUPER
DETAMIN Basis B

DETAMIN ASS-COB
DETAMIN BM

DETAMIN K 11 8

DETAMIN 51 ASS-CO BSK B
DETAMIN VK ONE B

PRE DETAMIN TS VK
DETAMIN KALB B

DETAMIN MINERAL LICK B
DETAMIN MINERAL LICK PLUS B
DETAMIN VARIO PROTECT
DETASPEZIAL B

DETAMIN 18/7 8
DETAVITAL TOP

DETAMIN BP B

Milking Cow 700 Organic

Pigs*

DETAPHOS Z PLUS B
DETAPHOS F PLUS B
DETAPHOS M PLUS B
SCHAUMASAN Basis

Sheep and goats*

MILLAPHOS MINERALLICK PLUS B
MILLAPHOS ZIEGENGOLD &
MILLAPHOS STANDARD &

Poultry*
DETAPHOS MG B

Hens *
DETAPHOS LH B

Article-no.
236199
236220
236221

506221
236222
306225
306226
446379
236532
236582
957259
237487/507487
237488
237489
447565
238048
236394/237970
236396/237971
237776/237777
237858
237762
447871
237986/237978
577833

Article-no.
234405/234414
239088/239089
235492/235498
235495

Avrticle-no.
232915
232820
232821

Article-no.

232021/952021

Article-no.
232602/952602

# Fibl listed
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# Fibl listed

# FiBL listed
J/-

# FiBL listed
J/-

Silage additives**

B BONSILAGE ALFA

B BONSILAGE PLUS

B BONSILAGE Forte

B BONSILAGE Fit G

B BONSILAGE Fit G Extra
B BONSILAGE Fit G Plus
B BONSILAGE Fit M

B BONSILAGE Mais

B BONSILAGE CCM

B BONSILAGE Pro G

B BONSILAGE Speed G

B BONSILAGE Speed M
SCHAUMALAC Feed Protect XP

SCHAUMALAC Feed Protect XP Gran.

Silage additives **/***
B SILASIL ENERGY.SG
B SILASIL ENERGY.G
B SILASIL ENERGY.C
B SILASIL ENERGY.XD

Preservatives**
SCHAUMASIL Granulat
DETACID Granulat
SCHAUMASIL Extra fliissig
DETACID fliissig

Sonstige Betriebsmittel
ORGANOSEPT Neu (stalidesinfektionsmittel)
HOMOGEN (Giilleverbesserer)

SUPPORT F (org. Fiiissigdiinger)

Boncrop Flow (Biostimulanz)

Avrticle-no. # Fibl listed
Xx6770 J

XX6773
XX6776
Xx6779
XX6775
xx6879
Xx6789 J
XX6785
Xx6786
XX6779
XX6777
Xx6787
233913
233912

< <

~ N N~

Article-no. # Fibl listed
266796

266792 /
266798 /

266790

Article-no. # Fibl listed
275605 /

275689
275705
275747
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Artikel-Nr. # FiBL gelistet
206311 J
238146 J
234951 J
234953 J

* can be used in organic production to regulation (EU) 2018/848.

*** Preservatives / silage additives can be used in organic farming according to

regulation (EU) 2021/1165 annex IIl.

***certified by Austria Bio Garantie GmbH (AT-BIO-301)
B produced according to the specifications of Bioland e.V..

# Listed in FIBL for organic farming in Germany”

A-B-CERT /X%

DE-0OK0-006

This product overview replaces all previous lists which now lose their validity.

GMP+ FSA assured

Pinneberg, 23th of april 2024
Schaumann Agri International GmbH - An der Miihlenau 4 - 25421 Pinneberg - Germany Tel: 041 01/2 18 - 5300 - Fax: -5399




